
?—Lancaster Farming, Saturday, May 1, 1976-

Lancaster
Market

Vintage
Auction

Lancaster
Auction

Mon., April 28, 1971
CattleCUre« Hogs Sheep

Today

Tuesday,April 27
Cattle cidvesSheep

Wed.,April 28,1976
CattleCalves Hogs Sheep

TodayToday
982 152 772 139

Last Monday
924 144 896 287

Last Year

934 455 55
Last Tuesday

1288 46 693 137
Last Wednesday

870 452 148 1460
Last Year

93 462 100
Last Year

1288 139 901 303
Monday’s Auction

1084 137 781 139
Last Monday’s Auction

801 165 892 287

934 490 161 843 121 <534 75
Wednesday’s AuctionCATTLE: Compared to

last Tuesday slaughter
steers firm to 50 higher with
high Choice and Prime 50-
LOO higher; cows firm to 50
higher; bulls fully steady to
small supply.

1270 57 759 129
Last Wednesday’s Auction

470
CATTLE: Compared to

last Wednesday slaughter
steers firm to 50 higher after
opening steady to weak;
cows steady to 50 higher,
instances 1.00 higher on
Utility; bullocks and bulls
firm to 1.00 higher.

CATTLE: Compared to
Monday Choice and Prime
slaughter steers 1.00*1.50
lower with extremes 2.00
lower, Standard to low
Choice 50-1.00 lower; cows 50
to mostly 1.00 lower;
bullocks 25-50 lower; bulls
mostly steady.

SLAUGHTER STEERS:
High Choice and Prime 24
1150-1475 lb. 45.0047.00, 25
head 47.0047.85; Choice 24
1000-1375 lb. 43.5045.25, feft
mainly 2 45.5046.75; high
Good and low Choice 41.50r
44.00; Good 24 39.0043.25;
few Standard and low Good
1-3 37.0038.75.

SLAUGHTER STEERS:
High Choice and Prime 3-4
1100-1375 lb. 45.25-40.60;
Choice 241000-1325 lb. 43.00-
45.25, few early sales 42.60-
43.00; high Good and low
Choice 2-3 41.5043.50; Good
2-3 38.7543.00; Standard and
low Good 1-3 1050-1325 lb.
34.60-38.25.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS:
Choice 2-3 775-1050 lb. 40.50-
43.35; Good 1-3 750450 lb.
38.0040.00.

SLAUGHTER STEERS:
High Choice and Prime 3-4
1050-1350 lb. 43.50-14.00, few
42.75-43.25; .Choice 2-4 950-
1300 lb. 42.00-44.35, few late
sales downto 41.75,3-4 1300-
1480 lb. 42.00-43.85; mixed
Good and low Choice 2-3
40.50-42.75, several 900-1050
lb. in.Good to low Choice
slaughter finishwent back to
feed at 40.75-42.75; Good 2-3
38.25-42.25; Standard and
Good 1-3 900-1250 lb. 34.00-
38.25.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS:
Choice 2-4 800-1195 lb. 39.00-
43.00; Good 2-3 750-1050 lb.
36.0040.00.

COWS: Utility and high
dressing Cutter 31.50-34.00,
few 34.25-35.00; Cutter 29.00-
32.00; Canner and low Cutter
26.50-28.50.

BULLS: Few yield grade 1
1200-1600 lb. 36.0038.00.

VEAL CALVES: Vealers
mostly steady.

VEALERS: Choice 60.00-
68.00, few Prime 72.00-76.00;
high Good and low Choice
51.0059.00; Good 41.0031.00;
Standard and Good 80-110 lb.
33.0043.00, few 73301b. 25.00-
32.00,

COWS: Utility and high’
dressing Cutter 32.50-34.00,
couple 34.00-34.35; Cutter
29.50-32.50; Canner and low
Cutter 27.50-29.50.

BULLOCKS: Choice 1000-
1325 lb. 38.5040.00, few 40.00-
41.50; Good 950-1250 lb. 34.50-
38.00.

COWS: Utility and high
dressing Cutter 31.50-33.25,
couple 34.60-34.75; Cutter
28.50-31.50; Canner and low
Cutter 26.25-28.50, few
Canner 24.60-26.00.

BULLOCKS: Choice 900-
1250 lb. 38.00-39.75; Good
34.5037.50.

RETURNED TO FARM:
65 head 100-115 lb. Holstein
bulls 51.0033.00, 50 head 90-
105 lb. 41.5045.50; 45 head 85-
115 lb. Holstein heifers 39.00-
44.00, 12 head 75-85 lb. 29.00-
32.00.

BULLS: Yield grade 1
1100-1750 lb. 37.75-39.00, few
39.0040.00; yield grade2 950-
1350 lb. 34.00-37.50.
FEEDER STEERS:

Couple loads Choice and
Prime with Good to low
Choice slaughter finish 975-
1100 lb. 41.5043.25.

VEAL CALVES: Vealers
fully steady.

SHEEP: Supply mainly 40-
80 lb. spring lambs. Spring
Lambs steady; slaughter
ewes fully steady.

BULLS: Yield grade 1
1050-1500 lb. 37.35-39.00, few
to 40.00; yield grade 2 950-
1400 lb. 34.00-37.50.

VEAL CALVES: Vealers
steady to 5.00 lower.VEALERS: Choice 64.00-

74.00, few Prime 76.00-85.00;
high Good to low Choice
60.00-65.00; Good 43.00-56.00;
Standard and Good 90-110 lb.
34.0043.00.

SPRING LAMBS: Choice
and Prime 35-80 lb. 58.00-
69.00; few Choice 30-50 lb.
52.00-58.00.

SLAUGHTER EWES:
Utility and Good 12.00-21.00.

VEALERS: Choice 64.00-
73.00; high Good to low
Choice 55.00-60.00; Good
43.00-56.00; Standard and
Good 90-110 lb. 34.00-43.00.

HAY, STRAW AND EAR CORN SALE
Every Wednesday at 12 Noon

HARVEY Z. MARTIN
North MapleAve., Leola, PA

Home Phone 215-445-5303
We Bay OnOrders.

NEW LOCATION David H. Good’s Farm
Equipment, Leola, PA. 717-656-7270. Vz mile North of
Rt. 23 inLeola on MapleAve. or off Et. 222 atRt. 772 at
the Brownstown Exit, south 2 miles to Peace Road,
turn left, Ist road right on Maple Ave.

ATTENTION FARMER^!

SHEEP: Not enough
lambs on offer for a market
test. Bulk of receipts
slaughter ewes, steady.

SLAUGHTER EWES:
Utility 12.00-15.00.

TRY
A

CLASSIFIED

SPRAY MATERIALSA k 'k

Quality Conklh Products
Liquid Nitrogen Trader Load Lois.

COKER 16 SEED CORN
SRC -101 slowrelease chemical to be used in

your liq. fertilizer including liq. nitrogen used at
therate of 1 quart per ton in liq. fertilizer. SRC -

101 incapsulates the nitrogen particles and
helps prevent from leeching down or washing off
during periods of heavy rainfall. Low cost per
acre but increases performance & profits.

Check Our Prices Out

MELVIN R. WEAVER
ROl Box 529 Manheim, PA

PH: 717-569-6576

Livestock market an

Last Year

i
New Holland

Thursday,Apr. 29,1976
CattleCalves Sheep

Today 1408 448
'

25
Last Thursday

Lancaster
Weekly

April 30,1976

1780 403 67

Cattle Calves
ThisWeek 4610 1101
Last Week 6500 1100
LastYear 5100 1150

1160 373 87
CATTLE: Compared to

last Thursday slaughter
steers 1.Q02.00 lower; cows
steady to SO higher; bullocks
50-1.00 lower; bulls 1.00-1.50
lower.

SLAUGHTER STEERS:
High Choice and Prime 24
1050-1350 lb. 42.0044.25, few
3-5 1300-1500 lb. 40.8542.50;
Choice 24 950-1350 lb. 41.25-
42.85, few mainly 2 43.00
45.00, 34 1350-1550 lb. 41.00
42.25; mixed Good and
Choice 24 950-1300 lb. 40.00
41.75; Good 2-3 37.0040.50;
Standard 32.0036.50.

COWS: Utility and high
dressing Cutter 31.0034.00,
10 head 34.1034.75; Cutter
28.5031.50; Canner and low
Cutter 26.00-28.50, few
Canner 23.00-25.00. '

BULLOCKS: Choice 1000-
1250 lb. 37.5039.50, few 40.00;
Good 900-1200 lb. 35.0038.00;
Standard 33.5035.00.

BULLS: Yield grade 1
1100-1700.lb: 37.0039.75, few
40.0040.50, individual 1365 lb.
41.00; yield grade 21000-1650
lb. 33.0037.50.

VEAL CALVES: Vealers
2.003.00 lower.

VEALERS: Prime 70.00-
75.00; Choice 58.00-69.00;
high Good and low Choice
48.0035.00; Good 35.0048.00;
Standard andGood 90-115 lb.
30.0040.00, .80-90 Ifc 26.00-
33.00, 55-75 lb. 20.00-26.00. '

CATTLE: Slaughter steers
- 1.002.00 lower; cows firm
to 50 cents higher with in-
stances 1.00higher. Bullocks
- steady to 1.00 lower with'
bulls steady tomostly lower.
Supply included 72 percent
slaughter steers; 43 percent
cows; 6 percent bulls, 4
percent heifers and the
balance feeder steers.

SLAUGHTER STEERS:
High Choice and Prime 34
1050-1350 lbs. closing 42-
44.25; few 3-5 13001500 lbs.
40.8542.50; Choice mainly 2
10001325 lbs. 4345; Choice 2-
4 9501350 lbs. late 41.2543;
Good 2-3 3740.50; Standard
32-36.50; mainly Good to
Choice 24 4042.'

COWS: Utility to high
dressing Cutter 3134 with
few 34.1034.75; Cutter 28.50r
31.50 and Canner 26-28.50.

RETURNED TO FARM:
Bulk 90-110 lb. Holstein bulls
and heifers 33.00-47.00.

BULLOCKS: Choice 900-
1300 lbs. 37.5039.75; few 40-
40.50 some 41.50 in early part
ofweek. 900-1200 lbs. 34.5038
with some 33.5035.

SHEEP: Few slaughter
ewes 2.00-3.00 higher; not
enough any other class for a
market test.

SLAUGHTER LAMBS:
Few Choice 85-95 lb. 57.00-
59.00.

SPRING LAMBS: Few
Choice and Prime 50-60 lb.
72.00-76.00:

SLAUGHTER EWES:
Utility and Good 15.00-20.00.

BULLS: Yield grade 1
1000-1750 lbs. 3639.50; few
39.5040.50 and yield grade 2
1000-1650 Ibe. 3337.50. -

VEAL CALVES: Vealers
3.00- lower except
Standard to Good 80-110 lbs.
1.00- lower.

VEALERS: Prime 70-75;
Choice 58-69; Good 3548;
Standard to Good 90-110 lb.
3040; 80-90 lbs. 2633 and 55-
75 lbs. 20-26.

EVERY FRIDAY .

FEEDER CATTLE
12 NOON
Lancaster

Stockyards, Inc.

NEW HOLLAND The Action Auction

AUCTIONS make the difference in-
marketing livestock!

NEW HOLLAND makes the difference
in auctions!

MONDAY’S ACTION:
8:00 A.M. - Fat Hogs
1000 AM - Horse Sale
11 00 A M - Hay. Straw & Ear Corn
2:30 PM - Fat Steers. Bulls. Cows & Veal

WEDNESDAY'S ACTION:
12 00 Noon Nay Straw & Ear Corn
12 30 P M - Dairy Sale

THURSDAY’S ACTION:
11 00 A M - Beef Sale

Order of Sale Bulls, Fat Steers. Cows. Veal.

NEW HOLLAND SALES STABLES INC.
New Holland, PA

Abram W. Diffenbach, Manager Phone: 717-354-4341

COMPLETE
LIVESTOCK

BUYING SERVICE
Specializing in order buying

of Stockers & Feeders
FRANK OUSSINGER

LIVESTOCK ORDER BUYER
PHONE' |7l7| 3977539

MARTIN LIVESTOCK
Washington Boro, PA 17582

Office Phone (7171-872-5491
lohn Bowman

Phone 1717|653-5728
Ron Ranck

Phone: 17171656-9849

Box 100

auction news
St. Louis

April 29
Receipts

This Week 8,000
WeekAgo 10,300
YearAgo 8,900

Slaughter steers mostly 50
higher, slaughter heifers 50-
LOO higher. Cows steady to
1.00 higher, bulls steady to
firm. Bulk of slaughter
steers and heifer supply
Choice 2-4 with near 40 per
cent steers, 25 percent
heifers, 10 percent cows and
balance largely feeder
cattle. .

" SLAUGHTER STEERS:
Two loads Choice andPrime
1130-1240 lbs. 34 43.5043.75.
Choice 000-1250 lbs. 2441.50-
43.50, closing 42.0043.50.
Mixed Good and Choice 950-
1250 lbs. 2-3 41.0042.00. Good
2-3 39.0041.00. Standard and
GoodHolstelns 1000-1400' lbs.
33 36.0040.00, mostly 38.00-
40.00.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS:
Part load Choice and Prime
1027lbs. 3442.50. Choice 800-
1100 lbs. 24 40.0042.00.
Mixed Good and Choice 750-
1050 lbs. 2-3 39.0040.50. Good
33 37.0039.00.

COWS: Utility and
Commercial 1-3 29.00-33.00.
Cutter 28.00-29.00. Canner
and low Cutter 25.00-28.00.
Thin canner 22.00-24.00.

BULLS: YG 1400-2000 lbs.
35.00-38.00, individual 2000
lbs. 39.00. YG 1-2 1100-1600
lbs. 32.00-35.00.

LEBANON
. VALLEY

LIVESTOCK
MARKET, INC.

1 mile East of
Fredericksburg
alongRoute 222

PHONE JONESTOWN
865-2881

Salrtvery Tuesday at 1:30
P.M. starting with feeder cattle
and pigs.

VINTAGE SALES
STABLES, INC.

PARADISE. PENNA.
BULLS, STEERS, BUTCHER COWS,

LAMBS AND VEAL CALVES
SOLD ON COMMISSION

SALE EVERY TUESDAY 11:00 A.M.

HOG SALES
Every Saturday At 9:00 A.M.

Every Wednesday At 9:00A.M.

Special Feeder Cattle Sales
Friday, May 14 A 28

7:00 P.M.
Also get calves in early for grading & weighing.

No weight loss.
FOR MARKETING INFORMATION

PHONE AREA CODE 717-442-4181
Home Phone 215-458-5060

L Robert Frame, Manager

Paradise. PA
10 miles East ofLancaster on Rt. 30

106


